## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14369/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2023 in WA No. 3737/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

**GANGESH TRIPATHI & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 144923/2023 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS )

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Ajit Warrier, Adv.

Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Sajal Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)