

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14369/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2023 in WA No. 3737/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

GANGESH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 144923/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 116822/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 171203/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 159418/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 116837/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 116836/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17994/2023 (XI)

(IA No. 157142/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD, IA No. 152870/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 152871/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V K Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Binod Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ishank Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Purohit, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Warriar, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Akash Deep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of petitioner(s), list these
matters next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER