## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14369/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2023 in WA No. 3737/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)** 

**GANGESH TRIPATHI & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17994/2023 (XI)

Date: 28-02-2024 These petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, list these matters on 05.03.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**